TOWN OF DERRY
Energy and Environmental Advisory Committee

Monday, November 1, 2010
Derry Municipal Center, Room 207

AGENDA

Estimated Time

7:00 pm
7:00
7:00

7:05

7:10

7:15

8:00

8:45

9:00

Item

Call to Order
Turn off all cell phones
Roll Call

Consent Agenda
Accept minutes of October 18, 2010

Chairman'’s Repoit
Welcome Maureen Reno

NH Techfest

Junior Solar Sprint Challenge

Old Business

Committee brochure revision

Graphic artist to work with Emily Harris on logo design
Update on “Adopt a Road” program

Peregrine Group energy audits of town buildings
Promoting household composting

New Business

Joint meeting with Go Green Derry Nov 9™ on recycling program
Holiday Parade Nov 27%

Possible use of biodiesel fuel in town vehicles

Upper Village Hall — donate solar water heater, conduct energy audit
EEAC presentation to Town Council

Member Requests / Open discussion

Adjournment

Note: Next meeting will be Monday, November 15



